NN
Decizion No. PAATSN

BEFORE THE RAIIROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the latter of the Application oI
SOUTEERN CALIZFORNIA.EDISON COMPANY, ITD.,
a corporation, for aunthority. to issue .
ané sell 312,000 cheres of its comon
stock, of the to%tal par value of
$7,800,000.00.

¥ THE COVMISSTION:

FIAST SUFPPLEVENTAL ORDER

In the origingl petition filed in the above en%itled
matter on 3anuary,l4, 1931, Southern Culifornia Edison Company, Lvi.
applied to the Railroad Commission for autkority to issue and sell
at par %7,800,000.00 of its common capitel stock end to. comsoli-
date the procecds to be Teceived through the iscue arnd sale of such
stock, with the proceeds from the stock auﬁhérized to be issued by
prior decisions end to use such proceeds in partlto finence 1%ts
1931 comstruction costs, vhich 1%t estimated would approximate
$25,200,000.00 segregated as follows:
| Tuel oil gas pipe lizme e ieeeesessl6,000,000.00

Eydro and stezm power development .2,620,000.00

Completion of Edison Building..... 1,295,864.00

System betterments e.ccecvcccecsss 15,270,056.00
SubSid.i&l'Y Compa.'nies cosssssssnes 14_,_080 .00

POTAL s eesecnocennenasesli25,200,000.00

The order of the Commiscion in Lts Decision No. 23311
dated Ianuary 19, 1931, autaorized applican?® %o issue and sell said

. ¢
$7,800,000.00 of stock and use the proceeds to pay in part its 1931

o




construction coat, except that no procecds were To be_uped to i~

nance *he cost of the fuel 04l 'gas pipe line and the hydro and steam
power development, for the reacon that Imsullicient showing had beecn
made Jfustilying the use of stock proceeds to meet such expenlitures.

. In & zupplemenial petition filed in the above cntitled matier
on March 1C, 1931, *+he company renorts thav iés‘executive committec
has authorized the construction of Tnlt No. 12 to 1ts svcan plant at
Long Beach, which unit 1t 1sc estimeted will cost epproximately
57,000,000.00. 4%t “he heering hed before Examimer Famihauser on
April 10%h, Mr. Z. A. Borre, Chief Zngineer for epplicant, Testilfied
vhat while no éetailed estimates o2 4he cost of TUait No. L2 had been
prepered, the estimate submitted was made by comparizon with the
actual cost of Tnivs No. 10 and XNo. ll.'w The cheracteristics of
the equipment walch will Ye installed in Tait Ko. 12 are %he some
as those of Tnits No. 10 and No. il. ZEack of the three wnits will
have a geaerating capacity of‘lCO,COO e The estimated cost of
Tnit No. 12 1s less then the ectual cost of Ubit No. 11 for <k
reason, first, that some of the constructionm work donelin comnection
with Unit No. 11 can be utilized iz duilding Tnit No. 12; and, second,
the prices of material end lador have declined somevhat since <he
construction of Tnit No. 1l. Originally i+ was planmned o complete
Tnit No. 12 durirng 1932. On account of the bdbusiness depressiozn, the
beginning o the construction has veen delayed &nd it 1s now planned
to bring the unit into operation during 1933. Tae work, howevwer,
is so planmed that, 1l the domend upon The company for‘electric ene:qu
should chow an unexpected increase, the urnit can de completed in 19Z2.

The rcecord shows that there 1s 2 necessity for the installo~

tion of the additfozal unit. The compeny estimates thet during 1931

1t w1 expend appyroximately $1,500,000.00 on %the additional wniv.
2w




Tt therefore asks the Commission to nodL Ly its order in Decision '
No. 22311, so ac %o permit it to expend 22,500,000.00 of the procecls
referred 4o in such orxder o finance tn part the cost of Its pro-
posed new cteam plant Tnit No. 12.

mso Commission has considered epplicant's request and ve-~
1ieves that the same should de granted. Thether the costs ac-
tually incurred by epslicsnt iz bullding Talt No. 12 are Teasonalle
7411 be determined if snd waexn that icsue ls presented in some fu-

ture nrocecedinge.

10 TS EEREBY OFDEZRED, that the order in Decision No. =8

dated Jazuery 19, 1931, be,'and 14 nereby is, modifled as ac

sermit Southern Califorzfis Edisor Company, L¥G. vo use $1,500,000.00
of <he cqnsolidatea proceels réferéed 0 in +hat order to finexnce in
sart the cost of the comstruction of Tnit No. 12 %o its stesm plant

at long Zeach.

hsn

T TS EERSEY TUATET ORDERED, thet the order in Decisiorn No.
25311, dated Japuary 19, 1931, shall remein in full sorce end effect,

except as modified by this Tirst Supplemental Crder.

¢

DATED at Sax Framcisco, Califorzia, this Z'/é‘ day of

ot/ ¥ 19310

/




